AGENDA
CITY OF WAUPUN COMMON COUNCIL

CITY OF Waupun City Hall - 201 E. Main Street, Waupun WI
WAU P U N Tuesday, October 12, 2021 at 6:00 PM

municipal government

The Waupun Common Council will meet In-person, virtual, and teleconference at 6:00pm on Tuesday, October
12, 2021.
Instructions to join the meeting are provided below:

Join Zoom Meeting: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82279403603?pwd=ZHZOW;jZRM2FhKzR2ejhyVFR2TjJIZz09
Meeting ID: 822 7940 3603
Passcode: 288619

Join Teleconference: 1-312-626-6799

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE FOLLOWED BY A MOMENT OF SILENT MEDITATION
ROLL CALL--Mayor to excuse any absent members

PERSONS WISHING TO ADDRESS COUNCIL--State name, address, and subject of comments. (2 Minutes)
1. Fond Du Lac County Supervisor Sam Kaufman-Update of County Proceedings

No Public Participation after this point.

CONSENT AGENDA (Roll Call Motion) Items under the consent agenda may be acted upon by one motion.
It is the judgment of any Board Member that any item may be moved to later on the agenda for discussion
and/or action.
2. Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and Permit Applications, Expenses

BOARDS, COMMITTEE AND COMMISSION MEETING MINUTES
Zoning Board 4-5-21

Community Development Authority 7-20-21

Economic Development Committee 7-27-21

Board of Public Works and Facilities Committee 8-10-21
Plan Commission 8-25-21

Recreation and Wellness 9-8-21

Utility Commission 9-13-21

. Common Council 9-14-21

Library Board 9-15-21

Police and Fire Commission 9-22-21

. Committee of the Whole 9-28-21

DEPARTMENT REPORTS
14. Police Department
15. Fire Department
16. Library

17. Recreation

18. Public Works

19. Building Inspector
20. Utilities

21. Administrator



RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES:
22. Ordinance to amend Ch.16.01(10) Zoning Code-Zoning Map to rezone 129 N. Madison Street to R-4 Central

Area Single Family Residential District

BOARD/COMMITTEE/COMMISSION RECOMMENDATIONS (Roll Call Motion)

23. Plan Commission Recommendation- Certified Survey Map (CSM) of Lot 6 of East Waupun (310 & 312 E. Main
St.)

24. Plan Commission Recommendation- Certified Survey Map (CSM) of Lots 25 & 26 of Park Estates Subdivision
(1025, 1027, 1029, 1031 Tanager St.)

25. Plan Commission Recommendation- Certified Survey Map (CSM) of Lot 29 of Park Estates Subdivision (1028
and 1030 Tanager St.)
26. Transit Committee Recommendation- Intent to Award a Contract for Taxi Service to Brown Cab Services, Inc.

Effective January 1, 2022

CONSIDERATION-ACTION
27. Quote to Repair Waupun Fire Dept Ladder Truck

ADJOURNMENT

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate disabled individuals through appropriate aids and
services. For additional information, contact the City Clerk at 920-324-7915.



Q)WAU PUN AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET

MEETING DATE: 10-12-21 TITLE: Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and

Permit Applications, Expenses
AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT AGENDA

PRESENTER: Angela Hull, Clerk

ISSUE SUMMARY:
Future meetings/gatherings of the Common Council, consideration of licenses/permits, payment of expenses.

Future Meetings/Gatherings

Tuesday, October 19, 2021 Special Common Council TBD

Tuesday, October 26, 2021 Committee of the Whole 6:00pm
Tuesday, November 9, 2021 Common Council 6:00pm
Tuesday, November 30, 2021 Committee of the Whole 6:00pm
Tuesday, December 14, 2021 Common Council 6:00pm
Tuesday, December 28, 2021 Committee of the Whole 6:00pm

License and Permit Applications

OPERATOR LICENSE:
Elizabeth Ballard, Regina Richards

TEMPORARY CLASS B Fermented Malt Beverage License
None

ATTACHMENTS:
Expense Report(s)

I RECOMENDED MOTION: Motion to approve the Consent Agenda. (Roll Call) I




CITY OF WAUPUN Check Register - Council Check Register Page: 1
Check Issue Dates: 3/28/2021 - 10/7/2021 Oct 07, 2021 03:04PM
Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary
Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
09/28/2021 48 CREXENDO 49522
09/28/2021 49 FAITH TECH, INC. 1,760.17
09/28/2021 50 KWIK TRIP STORES 5,917.99
08/28/2021 51 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT. 1,560.65
10/07/2021 102724 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 270.02
10/07/2021 102725 AGNESIAN WORK & WELLNESS- 731.00
10/07/2021 102726 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 624.62
10/07/2021 102727 ALLIED 100 77.99
10/07/2021 102728 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTA 2,467.66
10/07/2021 102729 ATA&T 129.40
10/07/2021 102730 BUREAU OF CORRECTIONAL ENTER 44,32
10/07/2021 102731 BATTERIES PLUS LLC 48.96
10/07/2021 102732 BROOKS SHOE & REPAIR 150.00
10/07/2021 102733 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 469.52
10/07/2021 102734 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC 627.00
10/07/2021 102735 CEDAR CORPORATION 1,899.70
10/07/2021 102736 DEVRIES, ANNDREA 85.00
10/07/2021 102737 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE 1,622.80
10/07/2021 102738 FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE 134.50
10/07/2021 102738 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVIC 2,822.94
10/07/2021 102740 GUNDERSON, INC. 306.75
10/07/2021 102741 H & R SAFETY SGLUTIONS LLC 141.00
10/07/2021 102742 LEAGUE OF Wi MUNICIPALITIES 270.00
10/07/2021 102743 LINCOLN CONTRACTORS 42.43
10/07/2021 102744 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN 2,237.98
10/07/2021 102745 NEVCO, INC 68.10
10/07/2021 102746 NICKEL, JULIE 40.00
10/07/2021 102747 O'NEILL, THOMAS 85.00
10/07/2021 102748 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS 156.57
10/07/2021 102749 PTS CONTRACTORS INC 326,635.80
10/07/2021 102750 PERKINS OIL 804.65
10/07/2021 102751 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS 63.64
10/07/2021 102752 PIPIA, GINO 53.01
10/07/2021 1027563 POMP'S TIRE 786.40
10/07/2021 102754 Q-TRONICS 149,99
10/07/2021 102755 QUALITY AGGREGATE LLC 216.60
10/07/2021 102756 RENS FLORAL 50.00
10/07/2021 102757 ROET'S HOME HEATING 144.00
10/07/2021 102758 SAFETY KLEEN 352.00
10/07/2021 102759 SERVICE LIFE.COM 383.00
10/07/2021 102760 SHARE CORPORATION 293.19
10/07/2021 102761 SHERWIN INDUSTRIES 392.40
10/07/2021 102762 STEALTH 900.00
10/07/2021 102763 STICKS AND STONES 55.00
10/07/2021 102764 STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING, INC. 300.45
10/07/2021 102765 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN 21.99
10/07/2021 102766 TRU CLEANERS LLC 4,532.81
10/07/2021 102767 UNIFORM SHOPPE 83.95
10/07/2021 102768 US CELLULAR 1,124.63
10/07/2021 102769 VANDE KOLK, ASHLEY 10,249.83

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WAUPUN Check Register - Council Check Register Page: 2
Check Issue Dates: 9/28/2021 - 10/7/2021 Oct 07, 2021 03:04PM
Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
10/07/2021 102770 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP 3,610.00
10/07/2021 102771 WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER,INC 1,000.00
1010712021 102772 WAUPUN UTILITIES 1,507.91
10/07/2021 102773 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE 63.00
10/07/2021 102774 LEADSONLINE 1,810.74
100712021 102775 TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC 264.96
Grand Totals: 381,237.24
Report Criteria:

Report type: Summary

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WAUPUN

Invoice Register - Invoice Repoert for Counci

Input Dates: 97282021 - 10/712021

Page: 1
Qct 07, 2021 03:05PM

Report Criteria:
{Report].Invoice Date = 09/28/2021,10/07/2021

lnvoice Description nvoice Date Total Cost GL Account
48 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
1G3N-YHI6-QYVW  PC monitor stands 10/07/20219 53.90 100-10-5141-3-36
1YCF-M3Q3-HLt4  office supplies - PD 1010712021 116.68 100-40-5211-3-30
11N3-3GD4-JVHY Wi-Fi Range Extender 10/07/2021 39.59 100-70-5412-3-36
11N3-3GD4-K6M7 Doy Fence - repair fence that was broke during Rock/Ne  10/07/2021 59.95 400-70-5436-8-00
Tolal 48 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES: 270.02
955 AGNESIAN WORK & WELLNESS-
34837 EAP Quarterly Fee 10/07/2021 441.00 100-10-5143-3-38
34917 Gite Physical 10/07/2021 216.00 100-40-5215-3-37
34917 DeVries Physical 10/0772021 75.00 100-50-5230-3-38
Total 955 AGNESIAN WORK & WELLNESS- 731.00
1174 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L
3425110000-SEPT21  MUSEUM monthly fuel charges - Sept 2021 10/07/2021 14.22 100-20-5512-3-32
5374620000-SEPT21  Aquatic Genter - Sept 2021 10/07/2021 57.16 100-20-5523-3-32
5046940000-SEPT21  Palice Dept - monthly fuel charges - Sept 2021 10/07/2021 42,26 100-40-5211-3-32
5946040000-SEPT21  Fire Dept - monthiy fuel charges - Sept 2021t 10/07/2021 23,77 100-50-5231-3-32
2831330000-SEPT21 community center monthly fuel-Sept 2021 - hockey 10/07/2021 99,29 100-70-5410-3-32
2831330000-SEPT21  community center monthly fuel-Sept 2621 - Schoot 10/07/2021 155.14 100-70-5410-3-32
2831330000-SEPT21  community center monthly fuel-Sept 2021 - city 10/07/2021 55,85 100-70-5410-3-32
1780510000-SEPT21  CITY HALL monthly fuel charges - Sept 2021 10/07/2021 56,71 100-70-5410-3-32
3264610000-SEPT21  Garage monthly fuel - Sept 2021 10/07/2021 100.23 100-70-5412-3-32
3517989074-AUG21  TIF#6 - Utilities McKinley St. Building - Sept 2021 100772021 19,69 A40B-70-5436-3-32
Total 1174 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPE&L: 624.62
1175 ALLIED 100
20019081 Adult Defibrillation Eleclrodes 10/0712021 77.99 100-40-5212-3-38
Total 1175 ALLIED 100 77.99
1787 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTAN
156722 Monthly services - Oct 2021 10/07/2021 2,467.66 100-30-5162-3-38
Total 1787 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTAN: 2,467.66
1904 ATET
AUG20-SEPT19 2021  Police Dept monthly phone charges 10/G7/2021 129.40 100-40-5211-3-31
Total 1904 AT & T 129.40
3072 BUREAU OF CORRECTIONAL ENTERPRISES
927-175829 Dog License Rec Books 100772021 4432 100-10-5141-3-38
Total 3072 BUREAU OF CORRECTIONAL ENTERPRISES: 44.32
4078 BATTERIES PLUS LLC
P43876524 SCBA Maint flash lights 10/07/2021 48.98 100-50-5232-3-36
Total 4078 BATTERIES PLUS LLC: 48.96




CITY OF WAUPUN

Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council

Input Dates: 9/28/2021 - 10/7/2021

Page:

2

Oct 07, 2021 03:05PM

Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
6162 BROOKS SHOE & REPAIR
38944 boot allowance - Fenrich 10/07/2021 150.00 100-70-5412-3-38
Total 6162 BROOKS SHOE & REPAIR: 160.00
7058 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS
70894 Notice - public hearing 10/07/2021 334.58 100-10-5110-3-35
70153 Rezoning Notice - 129 N Madison 10/07/2021 83.18 100-10-5110-3-35
69664 bid Notice - Former CWC Grade School 10/07/2021 51.76 40B-70-5436-3-35
Total 7058 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS: 469.42
7065 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC
1219358 concrete - apron at inlet - W Hawthorn 1070772021 368.00 700-10-5192-3-36
1220888 concrete - floor in inlet - High SiVisser 10/07/2021 259.00 700-19-5192-3-36
Total 7065 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC: 627.00
8046 CEDAR CORPORATION
108736 Updaled fo Residential Zoning Code - servicas thru 9-18- 10/07/2021 1,899.70 100-80-5670-3-38
Totat 8046 CEDAR CORPORATION: 1,999.70
10651 CREXENDO
2042339754 City Hall Phone Charges - Sapt 2021 0972812021 365.05 100-10-5197-3-31
2042339754  Senior Center Phone Charges - Sept 2021 00/28/2021 26.08 100-20-5513-3-31
2042339754 Garage Phone Charges - Sept 2021 09/28/2021 104.09 100-70-5412-3.31
Total 10651 CREXENDO: 49522
11270 DEVRIES, ANNDREA
10-7-21 NREMT Tast 10/07/2021 85.00 100-50-5230-3-38
Total 11270 DEVRIES, ANNDREA: 85.00
12676 FAITH TECH, INC.
SEPT2021 energy effiiciency ACH pmi 24 of 60 09/28/2021 1,760.17 300-10-5935-6-00
Total 12676 FAITH TECH, INC.: 1,760.17
12700 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE
SEPT2021/1 Gun purchase - Brzezinski 10/07/2021 514,89 100-12634
SEPT2021/1 Gun purchase - Louden 10/07/2021 689,98 100-12634
SEPT2021/1 parts/supplies for winterizing the poo! 10/07/2021 38.31 100-20-5523-3-36
SEPT2021/1 parts/supplies for winterizing the pool 10/07/2021 91.74 100-20-5523-3-36
SEPT2021/1  wipes/grill cleaner/fame lighter/grill brush 10/07/2021 32.95 100-40-5212-3-38
SEPT2021/1  fasteners 106/07/2021 432 100-70-5410-3-36
SEPT2021/11  UPS fees 10/07/2021 35.00 100-70-5440-3-36
SEPT2021/1  parts/supplies for Kayak Launch 10/0712021 13.17 100-70-54%0-3-36
SEPT2021/1 fasteners 10/G7/2021 1.38 100-70-5410-3-36
SEPT2021/1 fasteners 10/07/2021 5.78 100-70-5410-3-36
SEPT2021/1 wood shims - comm center door paris 10/07/2021 5.18 100-70-5410-3-36
SEPT2021/1 deadlatch/baskeiball net/spraypaint 10/07/2021% 49.31 100-70-5410-3-36
SEPT2021/t signs for buildings 100712024 37.98 t00-70-5410-3-36
SEPT2021/4 batteries 1O/07/2021 63.96 100-70-5410-3-36
SEPT2021/4 batteries 104072021 27.98 100-70-5410-3-36
SEPT2021/1 parisfsupplies for crosswalk lighls 10/07/2021 1077 §00-70-5441.3-36




CITY OF WAUPUN invoice Register - Invoice Report for Councit Page: 3

Input Dates: 9/28/2021 - 10/7/2021 Oct 07, 2021 03:.05PM
Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
Total 12700 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE: 1,622.80
13851 FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE
TPB0000867376 Training - Pipia 10/07/2021 134.50 100-40-5215-3-37
Totat 13851 FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE: 434.50
14698 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVICES
2021-186  Building Insp/Zoning Admin for Sept 2021 10/07/2021 2,822.94 #30-30-5241-3-38
Total 14698 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVICES: 2,822.94
15075 GUNDERSON, INC.
1038632 Senior center rugs - Sept 2021 10/07/2021 56.53 100-70-5410-3-38
1038631 CITY HALL rugs - Sept 2021 10/0712021 68.07 100-70-5410-3-38
1041261 Library Rugs - Sept 2021 10/07/2021 66.17 100-70-5410-3-38
1040485 Garage supplies - Sept 2021 10/07/2021 29.15 100-70-5411-3-38
1040486 Uniform/charges - Sept 2021 10/0772021 19.89 100-70-5411-3-38
1043091  Uniform/charges - Sept 2021 10/0772021 18,89 100-70-5411-3-38
1043090 Garage supplies - Sept 2021 10/07/2021 47,05 100-70-541%-3-38
Totat 15075 GUNDERSON, INC. 308.75
15267 H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC
6395 gloves 10/07/2021 141.00 100-70-5412-3-38
Total 15297 H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC: 1441.00
17175 KWIK TRIP STORES
PD-AUG21 Police Dept monthly fuel - Aug 20214 09/28/2021% 2,6564.55 100-40-5212-3-38
FD-AUG21  Fire dept monathly fuel - Aug 2021 09/28/2021 305.82 100-50-5232-3-38
DPW-ALG21 DPW monthly fuef purchases - Aug 2021 09/28/2021 2,396.70 100-70-5411-3-38
DPW-ALG21  DPW monthly fuef purchases - Aug 2021 09/2812021 287.16 700-10-5191-3-38
DPW-AUG21 DPW monthly fuel purchases - Aug 2021 09/28/2021 273.87 700-10-5192-3-38
Total 17175 KWIK TRIP STORES:! 5,917.99
17400 LEAGUE OF W| MUNICIPALITIES
83540 Annual Conf - Daane 10/07/2021 270.00 100-70-5420-3-37
Totat 17400 LEAGUE OF WI MUNICIPALITIES: 270.00
17800 LINCOLN CONTRACTORS
N63564 replace air hose ends 10/07/2021 42,43 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 17800 LINCOLN CONTRACTORS: 42.43
19802 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN
322882 oil filters/brake pads/brake rotor - PD 10/G7/2021 239.47 100-40-5212-3-36
322993 hydraulic filter/oll fitter/irans filter 1046772021 155.98 100-70-5411-3-36
323037 fuel filter 10/07/2021 34,83 100-70-5411-3-36
323241 oil filter 10/07/2021 8.65 100-70-5411-3-36
323272  screw/glow plug (rebfoil filter 10/07/2021 28.37 $00-70-5411-3-26
323432 glow plug {ret) 10/07202% 19.50 00-70-5411-3-36
323461 plug 10/07/202% 3.84 100-70-5411-3-36
323539 credit 10/07{2021 36.85- t00-70-5411-3-36

323702 clamp 10/07/2021 43.17 100-70-5411-3-36
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323749  air filterffuel filter/hydrautic filter 10/07/2021 22519 100-70-5411-3-36
323902 giadhand 10/07/2021 13.72 100-70-6411-3-38
324030 EGR Vaive/Valve cleaner 10/07/2021 379.28 100-70-5411-3-36
324128 gas temp sensor {ret) 10/07/2021 66.21 100-70-5411-3-36
324189 credit 1G/0712021 66.21- 100-70-5411-3-36
324387 fuel filters/oil filter/air filter 10/67/2021 112.82 100-70-5411-3-36
324413 EGR Vavie Temp Sensor 10/G712021 165.38 100-70-5411-3-36
324813 batterylcore deposit/switch/roloc disc/hose 10/67/2021 238.65 100-70-5411-3-36
324816 cap screws 10/67/2021 26.28 100-70-5411-3-36
324935  credit 10/G7/2021 10.00- 100-70-5411-3-36
325248 gladhand/shadow nitrile 10/G712021 40.73 100-70-5411-3-36
325339  v-belts - replace mower belts 10/07/2021 4778 100-70-5411-3-36
325398 parts - repair lights on trailer 10/G712021 3.88 100-70-5411-3-36
325428 tire refill kitftire rep needle 10/07/2021 8.78 100-70-5411-3-36
325753 batterylcore deposit 10/G7/2021 474.60 100-70-5411-3-36
325286 epoxy syringe 10/G7/2021 8.49 700-10-6152-3-36
325567 rocker - strest sweeper replace switch 10/07/2021 5.44 700-10-6192-3-36
Total 19802 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN: 2,237.98
203353 NEVCO, INC
0000195624 McCune Scoreboard controller repair 100712021 68.10 100-20-5525-3-36
Total 20363 NEVCO, INC: 68.10
20480 NICKEL, JULIE
10-7-21 Reimbursement for cell phone use - Oct 2021 1000712025 40.00 100-10-5131-3-31
Total 20480 NICKEL, JULIE: 40.00
20759 O'NEILL, THOMAS
10-7-21 NREMT Test 10/07/2021 85.00 100-50-5230-3-38
Total 20759 O'NEILE, THOMAS: 85.00
20900 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS
ARGB7477 City Hall Color Copier 6333 - contract - Sept 2021 10/07/2024 156.57 100-10-5441-3-36
Total 20800 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS: 156.57
20999 PTS CONTRACTORS ING
PMT3  Rock/Mewton 51 Consir-Prmitd 10/0772021 15,962.66 400-70-5436-8-00
PMT3 Rock/Mawton St Consir-Pmit3 10/G7/2021 310,673.15 700-10-5192-8-00
Total 20998 PTS CONTRACGTORS INC: 326,635.80
21245 PERKINS CIL
0132235-IN  Buik oil 1010712021 804.65 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 21245 PERKINS OIL: 804.66
21665 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS
6449 paper towel 10/07/2021 7.55 1G0-70-5410-3-36
8041 DPW purchase 10/07/2021 56,09 100-70-5410-3-38
Tolal 21665 PIGGLY WAGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS: 63.64
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Invoice Description Inveoice Date Total Cost Gl Account
21705 PIPIA, GINO
10-7-21 Reimburse meals - Police Academy - 9/10/21-10/1/21 1040712021 53.01 100-40-5212-3-38
Total 21705 PIPIA, GING: 53.01
22026 POMP'S TIRE
520105022 tires 10/67/2021 786.40 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 22026 POMP'S TIRE: 786.40
22330 Q-TRONICS
70002842 monitor/high speed cable 100072021 149,99 100-10-6141-3-36
Total 22330 Q-TRONICS: 149.89
22350 QUALITY AGGREGATE LLGC
3031 base - repair inlets 10/07/2021 216.60 700-10-5192-3-36
Tofal 22350 QUALITY AGGREGATE LLC: 216.60
22795 RENS FLORAL
1873 Plant for Landaal funerat 10/07/2021 50.00 100-10-5110-3-38
Total 22795 RENS FLORAL: 50.00
23062 ROET'S HOME HEATING
2041 air fillers 10/07/2021 144.00 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 23062 ROET'S HOME HEATING: 144.00
23188 SAFETY KLEEN
B7187474 Service/slop fee non-pregual crankcase oifused ol recycl  10/07/2021 352.00 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 23183 SAFETY KLEEN: 352.00
23547 SERVICE LIFE.COM
14598 Waupun Festivais website10/2021-10/2022 10/07/2021 383.00 450-70-5440-3-40
Tolal 23547 SERVICE LIFE.COM: 383.00
23589 SHARE CORPORATION
180854 cleaning supplies - COVID 19 10/07/2021 293.19 100-70-5410-3-36
Tolal 23589 SHARE CORFORATION: 29319
23599 SHERWIN INDUSTRIES
$5091054 concrete cold patch 10/07/2021 392.40 160-70-5431-3-36
Total 23599 SHERWIN INDUSTRIES: 392.40
24200 STEALTH
5349 Pest confrol services - Library 10/07/2021 295.00 100-70-5410-3-36
5425 Pest control services - City Hall 10/07/2021 310.00 100-70-5410-3-36
5424 Pest confrol services - City Garage 10/07/2021 295.00 100-70-5410-3-36

Total 24200 STEALTH: 900.60
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243560 STICKS AND STONES
12499 mowing & weed removal - 608 W Main St 10/07/2021 55.00 100-70-5613-3-38
Tolal 24350 STICKS AND STONES: 55.00
24400 STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.
12651 parts/labor - installed backflow on bevereage dispenser - 10/07/2021 201.95 100-70-5410-3-36
12628 caps for top of pipes for Kayak Launch 10/07/2021 8.50 100-70-5410-3-36
Totai 24400 STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.: 300.45
25249 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN
10-7-21 TRV Tube 10/07/2021 21.90 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 252492 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN: 21.99
25450 TRU CLEANERS LLC
CW100121  cleaning service for City of Waupun - for Sept 2021 10/07/2021 4,052.81 100-70-5410-3-38
CW100121-A additional cleaning service due fo Covid-t9 - for Sept 202 10/07/2021 480.00 100-70-5410-3-38
Total 25450 TRU CLEANERS LLC: 4,532.81
25482 UNIFORM SHOPPE
314435 ciothing aliowance 10/07/12021 83.96 100-12634
Total 26482 UNIFORM SHOPPE: 83.95
25760 US CELLULAR
0462715237 Clerk cell phone - Sept 2021 1000712021 B0.73 100-10-5141-3-31
0462715237 Economic Developer/Administrator cell phone - Sept 202 10/07/2621 39.61 100-10-5191-3-31
0462715237  Kast Hotspot #190 - Sept 2021 10/07/2021 32.83 100-10-5197-3-31
0462715237 Recreation cell phone - Sept 2021 10/07/2021 116.22 100-20-5513-3-31
0462903172 POLICE DEPT monthly celt phone charges - Sept 2021 10/07/2021 735.70 100-40-5211-3-31
0462715237 FIRE DEPT monthly cefl phone charges - Sept 2021 - cre  10/07/2021 6.18- +00-50-5251-3-31